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   Governor’s Panel on Excellence in Long-Term Care 
 

Membership 

 
 
 
Governor’s Appointees: 

 

Dulce Cuetara 

Director of Nursing  

First Quality Home Care 

8700 West Flagler Street, Suite 300 

Miami, FL  33174 

(305) 223-0150 (office) 

(305) 223 – 0166 (fax) 

dcuetara@firstqualityhomecare.com  

 

 

 

Kelly M. Smith, Ph.D., CLSSGB 

Senior Examiner 

American Health Care Association 

3322 Sierra Circle 

Tampa, Florida  33629 

(813) 546-9520(cell) 

Kellys@Q3HC.com  

 

1 – Vacant appointee 

 

 

 

Department of Health Appointee: 

 

Robert Snyder, M.P.H. 

County Health Department Administrator 

Florida Department of Health, Flagler County 

301 Dr. Carter Boulevard 

Bunnell, Florida 32110 

(386) 449-9412 (cell) 

Robert.Snyder@flhealth.gov 

mailto:dcuetara@firstqualityhomecare.com
mailto:Kellys@Q3HC.com
mailto:Robert.Snyder@flhealth.gov


 2 

 

 

Department of Elder Affairs Appointees: 

 

 

 

3 – Vacant appointees 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

State Long-Term Care Ombudsman: 

 
Terri Cantrell 

State Ombudsman 

Florida Long-Term Care Ombudsman Program 

4040 Esplanade Way 

Tallahassee, Florida  32399 

(850) 414-2331(office) 

(850) 414-2377 (fax) 

Cantrellt@elderaffairs.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Florida Life Care Residents Association Appointee: 

 

Judith M. Plaut 

5246 SW 24th Drive 

Gainesville, FL 32608 

(352) -371-1301 

jmplaut@aol.com 

 

 

 

mailto:Cantrellt@elderaffairs.org
mailto:jmplaut@aol.com
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Agency for Health Care Administration Appointees: 

 

Kimberly R. Smoak, MSH, QIDP 

Deputy Secretary/State Survey Agency Director 

Division of Health Quality Assurance 

Agency for Health Care Administration 

2727 Mahan Drive MS#2, Tallahassee Fl. 32308 

(850) 412-4516 - Office /Cell (850) 559-8273 

Kimberly.Smoak@ahca.myflorida.com  

 

 

Brian Meyer, Assistant Deputy Secretary 

  for Medicaid Operations 

Division of Medicaid 

Agency for Health Care Administration 

2727 Mahan Drive 

Tallahassee, FL  32308 

(850) 412-4075 

Brian.Meyer@ahca.myflorida.com 

 

 

 

Leading Age Florida Appointee: 

 

Teresa Scott 

President/CEO 

Penney Retirement Community, Inc. 

3495 Hoffman Street/ Post Office Box 555 

Penney Farms, FL  32079-0555  

TScott@Penneyretirementcommunity.org  

(904) 284-8200 – Office / (904) 531-7022 - Direct 

 

 

Florida Health Care Association Appointee: 

 

Bobby Rosenthal, Past President, Panel Chair (As of May 4, 2016) 

Florida Health Care Association 

6400 S.W. 44th Street 

Miami, FL  33155 

(305) 986-0389 (cell) 

robersu@aol.com 
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